

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) NOS.9215/2020 AND 4458/2021 ARE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)

Date : 13-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpny Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khan Afgani, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Arham, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sakal Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 and SLP(C) No. 9215/2020

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent

contd...

Nos.4.1 to 4.4 in SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 and respondent Nos.2.1 to 2.3 in SLP(C) No. 4458/2021. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms.Preeti Gupta appears for the said respondents and prays for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 01.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar