

ITEM NO.254

COURT NO.16

REVISED
SECTION XIV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)

01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
MS. SONIA MATHUR, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. GAGAN GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE *

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yeshasvi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amolak, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.

A W A R D

List on 02.08.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*Revised is made only for this purpose

ITEM NO.254

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)

01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
MS. SONIA MATHUR, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. GAGAN GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yeshasvi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amolak, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.

A W A R D

List on 02.08.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)